FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6:93)	11-20-1998	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		NLY _		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commis	100904766	cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	P. I		address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael HERTRAMPF	O' 3	بر Name: <u>SAFETY CA</u>		
MICHAEL HERIKAMFF	May 1 "	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	DE			
2 Assignment	□ Merger O	eet Address: Sali	smattenweg 71/1	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	CH-Biel-Benker	n, Switzerland	
Other	PIENT & TRAD	ty:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 16,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 그 Yes & No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
	` '	, avagition data of the area	tanking to	
	ogether with a new application, th		ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	·	
09/051,710				
	Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ⊋ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKW	RIGHT & GARVEY LLP 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		ă Enciosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET		3. Deposit account number:		
		19-2105 for an	y deficiencies	
City: ARLINGTON State:	<u>VA</u> <u>ZIP: 22202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
718/1998 DNGUYEN 00000221 09051710	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE		
FC:581 40.00	<u>OP</u>			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 	d belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Josefino P. de Leor		Jes .	11/16/98	
Name of Person Signing	YSign Total number of pages including cover		Date	
			:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael HERTRAMPF, Schäfereiweg 7, 30989

Gehrden, GERMANY have invented new, and useful improvement for

CLOSURE FOR A BOTTLE OR THE LIKE for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the 16th day of April 1998;

WHEREAS, SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG, having a place of business at Salismattenweg 71/1, CH-Biel-Benken, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, MICHAEL HERTRAMPF hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9587 FRAME: 0911 Further, I agree that I will communicate to said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said SAFETY CAP SYSTEM AG, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this

16th day of April , 1998.

MICHAEL HERTRAMPE

PATENT REEL: 9587 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 11/16/1998